## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |            |                     |  |
|---|--|---|------------|---------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  | ASSIGNMENT  |            |                     |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |  |   |            |                     |  |
| Name Execution Date   |  |   |            |                     |  |
|   |  |   | 12/08/2004 |                     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |  |   |            |                     |  |
| Name:   | Noatak Software  | LLC   |            |                     |  |
| Street Address:   | 2215-B Renaissa  | nce Drive   |            |                     |  |
| Internal Address:   | Suite 5  |   |            |                     |  |
| City:   | Las Vegas  |   |            |                     |  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA   |   |            |                     |  |
| Postal Code:  | 89119  |   |            |                     |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type Number   Application Number: 11513511 |  |   |            |                     |  |
|   |  |   |            | 3511                |  |
|   | 115  |   |            | 11513511            |  |
| Application Number:   | DATA<br>(608)258-42<br>(608)258-42<br>(608-257-503<br>MadisonIPD<br>Paul S. Hun<br>Verex Plaza<br>Foley & Lard<br>Madison, W | 13511<br>58<br><i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>35<br>ocketing@foley.com, dlawson@foley.com<br>ter<br>150 East Gilman Street |            | OP \$40.00 11513511 |  |

source=Applied Microsystems Inc Exhibit B to NoatakSoftware#page1.tif source=Applied Microsystems Inc Exhibit B to NoatakSoftware#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024051 FRAME: 0652

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Applied Microsystems Inc. having a correspondence address of 4580 Klahanie Dr SE, #503, Issaquah, WA 98029, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Noatak Software LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

| Patent or Application No.                        | Country          | Filing Date          | Title and Inventor(s)   |  |
|--|------------------|----------------------|---|--|
| U.S. Provisional Applica-<br>tion No. 60/250,060 | United<br>States | November 29,<br>2000 | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR INCORPORATING<br>DYNAMIC ADVERTISING<br>IN GAME SOFTWARE                                     |  |
| U.S. Patent Application No.<br>09/998,901        | United<br>States | November 29,<br>2001 | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR DYNAMICALLY IN-<br>CORPORATING ADVER-<br>TISING CONTENT INTO<br>MULTIMEDIA ENVIRON-<br>MENTS |  |
| U.S. Provisional Applica-<br>tion No. 60/250,058 | United<br>States | November 29,<br>2000 | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR DISTRIBUTING SUB-<br>SCRIPTION GAME SOFT-<br>WARE  |  |
| U.S. Patent Application No.<br>09/999,180        | United<br>States | November 29,<br>2001 | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR SECURE DISTRIBU-<br>TION OF SUBSCRIPTION-<br>BASED GAME SOFTWARE                             |  |

Document Id: Purchase Agreement.DOC

| ·····  | <u> </u>         |                      | ·····   |
|--|------------------|----------------------|---|
| U.S. Provisional Applica-<br>tion No. 60/257,456 | United<br>States | December 21,<br>2000 | SYSTEM AND METHOD<br>FOR COMMUNICATING<br>BETWEEN CLIENT AND<br>SERVER COMPUTING DE-<br>VICE APPLICATIONS AND<br>ENHANCING SERVER<br>FARM RESOURCE UTILI-<br>ZATION |
| U.S. Patent Application No.<br>09/873,018        | United<br>States | June 1, 2001         | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR COMMUNICATING<br>AN INFORMATION<br>PACKET THROUGH MUL-<br>TIPLE NETWORKS   |
| U.S. Patent Application No.<br>09/872,329        | United<br>States | June 1, 2001         | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR COMMUNICATING A<br>REQUEST PACKET IN<br>RESPONSE TO A STATE  |
| U.S. Patent Application No.<br>09/872,539        | United<br>States | June 1, 2001         | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR COMMUNICATING<br>AN INFORMATION<br>PACKET AND IDENTIFY-<br>ING A DATA STRUCTURE  |
| U.S. Patent Application No.<br>09/873,019        | United<br>States | June 1, 2001         | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR INITIATING EXECU-<br>TION OF SOFTWARE<br>IN RESPONSE TO A STATE  |
| U.S. Patent Application No.<br>09/872,376        | United<br>States | June 1, 2001         | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR COMMUNICATING<br>AN INFORMATION<br>PACKET THROUGH MUL-<br>TIPLE ROUTER DEVICES   |
| U.S. Patent Application No.<br>09/872,372        | United<br>States | June 1, 2001         | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR ESTABLISHING A<br>DATA STRUCTURE OF A<br>CONNECTION WITH A<br>CLIENT   |

 $\bigcirc$ 

 $\bigcirc$ 

PATENT REEL: 024051 FRAME: 0654

| U.S. Patent Application No.<br>09/872,332 | United<br>States | June 1, 2001 | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR IDENTIFYING A<br>COMPUTING DEVICE IN<br>RESPONSE TO A REQUEST<br>PACKET  |
|---|------------------|--------------|---|
| U.S. Patent Application No.<br>09/872,081 | United<br>States | June 1, 2001 | METHOD AND SYSTEM<br>FOR EXECUTING PROTO-<br>COL STACK INSTRUC-<br>TIONS TO FORM A<br>PACKET FOR CAUSING A<br>COMPUTING DEVICE TO<br>PERFORM AN OPERATION |

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other

## PATENT REEL: 024051 FRAME: 0655

papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its succesors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Bellevue h

December 8, 2004 on ASSIGNOR By: en Name: Title: (Signature MUST be notarized) 12/8/2004 Notary Public State of Washington TRACEY S. BROWN My Appointment Expires Jan 8, 2008

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 024051 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 03/09/2010**